(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART I SECTION 2) NO. 14015/03/2015-AIS (I)-A&B Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions (Department of Personnel & Training)

New Delhi, the ^{IS}February, 2016

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 10.02.2016, the name at S. No. 4 in the Select List 2014 appearing as "Sajeeda Ismal Rashid" may be read as "Sajeeda Islam Rashid".

(Panka) Gangwar) Under Secretary to the Government of India Ph. 23093063

To The Manager Government of India Press Faridabad(HARYANA)

No 14015/03/2015-AIS - A&B

New Delhi the 15^{fr} February, 2016

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Assam, Guwahati, for onward transmission to the officer concerned.
- 2. The Accountant General, Government of Assam, Guwahati.
- 3. The Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, New Delhi.
- 4. E.O. to the Government of India, New Delhi.
- 5. Joint Secretary (Training), DoPT, Old JNU Campus, New delhi.
- 6. Director, LBSNAA, Mussurie.

(Pankaj Gàngwar) Under Secretary to the Government of India Ph. 23093063

Internal Distribution :

1. US(S.II)/RO(CM)/AIS-III/AVD-1/10 Spare Copies.

2. NIC, DoPT with the request to upload the Notification on the website of the Department.